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RULES AND REGULATIONS

The Rules and Regulations of the Cannonsburg Water District are subject to
change by the Water District Commission subject to approval by the Kentucky
Public Service Commission.

1. Water meters shallbe read monthly commencing on the 15th day of each
calendar month or as soon thererafter as weather and other conditions
and circumstances may reasonably permit.

If it is found that the meter of a customer is defective or non-
operative, such water bill shall be computed on the basis of the average
monthly water consumption of such customer shown by the three preceding
monthly meter readings, provided that if no such readings are then available,
the applicable water bill will be computed on the basis of an estimate
of water consumption subject to adjustment to the average of the next
three succeeding monthly meter readings.

2. The rates or charges for water service shall be billed monthly on
or about the twentieth of the month, and all bills for such services
shall be considered due and payable within twenty days. If a bill is not
paid within such twenty-day period, there shall be imposed a penalty on
each bill not so paid, in an amount equal to ten: percent (10%) of the
‘ charges (other than sales tax) shown on the face amount of said bill.
If a bill is not paid within said twenty-day period after said due date,
the charges shown on such bill shall be deemed delinquent, and the
Superintendent of the waterworks system, after furnishing 48 hours written
notice to the delinquent water user, shall thereupon, turn off the water
of such user.

p/%_ If such water service is cut off by the District, reconnection of
such service shall be made when the customer pays all charges and penalties
owed plus the amount of Eight dollars ($8.00) as a reconnection charge.

4. There are five facilities for the payment of water bills: (1) The

bank of Ashland - (Cannonsburg Branch), (2) The Cannonsburg Water District
Office, located at Rt. #180 in Cannonsburg, (3) The Kentucky Farmers

Bank - (Summit Branch), (4) The Third National Bank - (Summit Branch), and
(5) The Frist Bank and Trust Co. (Formerly Second National Bank)- (Meade
Station Branch). The office hours are from 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m., Monday
thru Friday, excepts Holidays.

5. .The cost for connection to our water lines shahliﬁe??Wé Bundred and
Twenty-five Dollars ($225.00), per connection for 3/8?¢xj3]4"_meter

service.
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“Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Served
" Community, Town or C:Lty

. P.S.C. NO, 1
Original SHEET NO. 1
Cannonsburg Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation .
SHEET NO,
- CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Gallonage Provided N RATE
Meter Size for Minimum Bill — PER UNIT
(Applicable to all classes of Service): .
5/8 inch 2,000 gallons $ 9.00
3/4 inch 2,500 gallons 10,00
1 inch 3,000 gallons 11.00
1 1/2 inch 3,500 gallons 12.00
2 inch 4,500 gallons 14,00
‘ 3 inch 6,334 gallons 17.00
4 inch 8,334 gallons 20.00
6 inch 11,667 gallons 25.00
g inch 18,334 gallons 35.00 ;
10 inch 30,417 gallons 50.00
~ CHECKED |
Monthly Rates after Minimum Bill Gallonage PUBLIC SeH ;:S COMMISSION |
Usage @‘te J N 9 1071 £
{ e :
Next 3,000 gallons $2.00 per 1,000 gallons | |
Next 15,000 gallons 150 per 1,000 gallons | BY-—-m—gffflbe > . |
Next 30,000 gallons 1.20 per 1,000 gallons GHIEERING DIVISIGN |
Next 50,000 gallons 1.00 per 1,000 gallons o
411 Over 100,000 gallons 0.50 per 1,000 gallons
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